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DGPS SURVEYED  MAP SHOWING PROPOSED COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION LAND IN MOUZA-BADASIREIPUR DORABADA
TAHASIL - BANAPUR, UNDER NARENDRAPUR G.P.,DIST-KHORDA.
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POINT.ID LATITUDE LONGITUDE EASTING NORTHING
1 19°51'42.45232" 85°10'18.52294" 308570.464 2197225.234
2 19°51'43.50081" 85°10'15.93942" 308495.649 2197258.29
3 19°51'38.65218" 85°10'10.30223" 308330.024 2197110.972
4 19°51'34.29819" 85°10'08.83354" 308285.839 2196977.549
5 19°51'34.12573" 85°10'11.73754" 308370.271 2196971.328
6 19°51'34.10372" 85°10'14.75935" 308458.181 2196969.697
7 19°51'36.13434" 85°10'14.91811" 308463.478 2197032.09
8 19°51'38.28025" 85°10'16.20898" 308501.75 2197097.67
9 19°51'40.57242" 85°10'17.55292" 308541.615 2197167.731
10 19°51'28.94574" 85°10'13.48305" 308419.327 2196811.49
11 19°51'22.89900" 85°10'12.03111" 308375.066 2196626.007
12 19°51'22.11896" 85°10'11.70546" 308365.331 2196602.124
13 19°51'21.04840" 85°10'11.51890" 308359.546 2196569.262
14 19°51'21.10497" 85°10'08.65229" 308276.161 2196571.907
15 19°50'59.21639" 85°09'23.32766" 306950.086 2195913.185
16 19°51'00.81891" 85°09'23.75145" 306962.955 2195962.329
17 19°51'00.94928" 85°09'18.69460" 306815.865 2195967.947
18 19°50'57.49532" 85°09'17.80551" 306788.834 2195862.018
19 19°50'54.99361" 85°09'17.25204" 306771.888 2195785.264
20 19°50'55.05420" 85°09'17.46010" 306777.962 2195787.062
21 19°50'55.30841" 85°09'17.53044" 306780.094 2195794.856
22 19°50'55.66368" 85°09'17.79975" 306788.05 2195805.695
23 19°50'55.85616" 85°09'18.54631" 306809.837 2195811.377
24 19°50'56.02707" 85°09'19.46122" 306836.515 2195816.341
25 19°50'55.90375" 85°09'19.76404" 306845.284 2195812.453
26 19°50'55.45189" 85°09'19.97605" 306851.301 2195798.49
27 19°50'55.50382" 85°09'20.44169" 306864.867 2195799.939
28 19°50'55.55483" 85°09'20.94880" 306879.639 2195801.346
29 19°50'55.54760" 85°09'21.22574" 306887.695 2195801.036
30 19°50'55.47222" 85°09'21.28742" 306889.464 2195798.698
31 19°50'55.25165" 85°09'21.78426" 306903.846 2195791.757
32 19°50'55.25979" 85°09'22.13717" 306914.117 2195791.895
33 19°50'55.24084" 85°09'22.69555" 306930.358 2195791.135
34 19°50'55.25890" 85°09'23.08729" 306941.762 2195791.566
35 19°50'55.33278" 85°09'23.46752" 306952.85 2195793.717
36 19°50'55.70148" 85°09'23.45345" 306952.565 2195805.059
37 19°50'56.18446" 85°09'24.23639" 306975.507 2195819.662
38 19°50'56.44520" 85°09'24.66347" 306988.022 2195827.544
39 19°50'56.53578" 85°09'24.98101" 306997.291 2195830.229
40 19°50'56.57683" 85°09'25.22986" 307004.546 2195831.412
41 19°50'58.18896" 85°09'26.57130" 307044.118 2195880.56

DGPS SURVEYED CO-ORDINATES

ODISHA SPACE APPLICATIONS CENTRE
(Deptt. of Science & Technology, Govt. of Odisha)

45/48 (part), Jayadev Vihar
Bhubaneswar

SL.NO. PLOT_NO AREA_AC AREA_HA KISAM
1 18 10.36 4.193 PAHAD
2 19 8.544 3.457 PAHAD
3 30 7.833 3.17 PAHAD

CA LAND AREA

Dis claimer :DGPS Survey ed Co-ordinates have been generated for Boundary  pilla rs/points as shown by Lessee/User Agency on the ground.

BADASERIPURDORABADA

DGPS SURVEYED POINTS
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